Toyo Tires F1600 Championship

BEMC Indian Summer Trophy Races

Sorted on Laps |

.

F1600 Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km
R16 - Race 3 17/09/2017 15:04- ......
Race (22:00 Time) started at 15:20:29 . .
Pos PIC No. Name Class Laps Total Tm Diff Best TmLap Hometown Club  Make Sponsor
1 1 99  Craig Willis F1600B 15 22:54.115 1:30.820 10  Georgetown ON BEMC 1991 Aero 2\Ford Willis Racing
2 1 3 BenHurst F1600A 15 22:54.386 0.271 1:31.081 13 Oakvile ON BARC 2014 Piper DL7\Honda BGR / Piper Racecars
3 2 71 Shane Jantzi F1600A 15 22:54.476 0.361 1:30.996 10 AyrON BARC 2002 Van Diemen RF02\Honda ~ Faul Farms/Maizex Seeds Inc.
4 2 35 James Lindsay F1600B 15 23:06.528 12413 1:31495 6 Waterford ON BARC 1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford ~ FelDrives.com
5 3 33 Danby Crowder F1600A 15 23:14.870 20.755 1:32.234 9  Odessa ON StLAC 2013 Spectrum 014\Honda Gearhead Motorsports
6 3 41  Steve Bodrug F1600B 15 23:15.180 21.065 1:32.095 12 Mississauga ON VARAC 1993 Van Diemen RF93\Ford  SJB Racing
7 4 12 Graham Lobban F1600B 15 23:15.475 21.360 1:32.179 12  Cambridge ON BARC 1994 Van Diemen RF94\Honda  Jaftrman's Garage
8 5 02 Kevin Kapelke F1600B 15 23:15.592 21477  1:32.056 3 Kitchener ON BARC 1993 Van Diemen RF93\Ford  Kapelke Tuned
9 4 42  Keith Lobban F1600A 15 23:18.673 24558  1:32.235 12 Caledon ON BARC 1994 Van Diemen RF94\Hondz  Deep Thought
10 5 53 Serge Lacroix F1600A 15 23:27.291 33176 1:32.783 9 MagogQC ASQ 2001 Van Diemen RF01\Honda  Nudura/LP Tent
11 6 5 David Taylor F1600A 15 23:30.437 36.322 1:32.451 3 Waterdown ON BARC 1999 Van Diemen RF99\Honda  Vallis Motor Sport
12 7 23 Steve Wagland F1600A 15 23:44.253 50.138  1:33.587 14  Hamiton ON BARC 2012 Piper DF5\Honda Burloak Cycle / Jones Tool and M
13 6 25 Mike Lee F1600B 15 23:44.399 50.284 1:33.593 15 EastYork ON BARC 1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford  Blue Gates Productions
14 8 44  Alexander Zeller F1600A 15 23:44.769 50.654  1:33.281 15 OrleansON MCo 2000 Van Diemen RFO0\Ford  Zeller Racing
15 7 82 Bill Tebbutt F1600B 15 24:17.120  1:23.005 1:34.706 4 Mississauga ON BARC 1982 Van Diemen RF82\Ford  Tebbutt Racing Enterprises
16 9 28 RossSmith F1600A 14 23:08.312 1lap 1:37.662 9 PointeClareQC  VARAC 2001 Van Diemen RF01\Honda
17 8 96 Noel Castell F1600B 14 23:36.381 1 Lap 1:38.934 8  Waterloo ON BARC 1984 Wright Kitty Hawk\Ford Airbiz Racing
Not classified (50% = 8 Laps)
DNF DNF 69 Bruce Kitchen F1600B 4 24:22.367 DNF 1:40.423 3 Brantford ON BARC 1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford  Kitchen Automotive
DNF DNF 32 Andrew Mason F1600B 2 3:59.577 DNF 1:45.404 1 Oakville ON BARC 1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford ~ Mason Racing
DNS DNS 7 Brian Graham F1600A DNS 0 Innisfil ON BARC 2014 Piper DL7\Honda BGR / Piper Racecars
DNS DNS 6 Kieran Murphy F1600B DNS 0 Toronto ON BARC 1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford  KMM Inc
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
0.271 155.502 1:30.820 156.851 99 - Craig Willis
Orbits

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course: Bob Stiver
Chair of Stewards: Aileen Ashman

Printed: 19/09/2017 21:23:00
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Toyo Tires F1600 Championship

BEMC Indian Summer Trophy Races

F1600
R16 - Race 3

Race (22:00 Time) started at 15:20:29

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km
17/09/2017 15:04-

H B
H N

.

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
9 1:32.658 +1.163 15:34:19.190 2 1:33.268 +1.212 15:23:38.825
(99) Craig Willis 10 1:32.727 +1.232 15:35:51.917 3 1:32.056 15:25:10.881
1 1:32.746 +1.926 15:22:02.227 11 1:32.647 +1.152 15:37:24.564 4 1:33.149 +1.093 15:26:44.030
2 1:32.059 +1.239 15:23:34.286 12 1:32.843 +1.348 15:38:57.407 5 1:32.996 +0.940 15:28:17.026
3 1:32.283 +1.463 15:25:06.569 13 1:32.524 +1.029 15:40:29.931 6 1:32.807 +0.751 15:29:49.833
4 1:32.100 +1.280 15:26:38.669 14 1:33.183 +1.688 15:42:03.114 7 1:32.822 +0.766 15:31:22.655
5 1:31.696 +0.876 15:28:10.365 15 1:32.895 +1.400 15:43:36.009 8 1:33.251 +1.195 15:32:55.906
6 1:31.173 +0.353 15:29:41.538 9 1:32.662 +0.606 15:34.28.568
7 1:31.353 +0.533 15:31:12.891 (33) Danby Crowder 10 1:33.451 +1.395 15:36:02.019
8 1:31.989 +1.169 15:32:44.880 1 1:34.373 +2.139 15:22:04.666 1 1:32.391 +0.335 15:37:34.410
9 1:31.043 +0.223 15:34:15.923 2 1:32.694 +0.460 15:23:37.360 12 1:32.208 +0.152 15:39:06.618
10 1:30.820 15:35:46.743 3 1:32.756 +0.522 15:25:10.116 13 1:32.773 +0.717 15:40:39.391
1 1:31.916 +1.096 15:37:18.659 4 1:33.273 +1.039 15:26:43.389 14 1:32.855 +0.799 15:42:12.246
12 1:30.924 +0.104 15:38:49.583 5 1:33.492 +1.258 15:28:16.881 15 1:32.827 +0.771 15:43:45.073
13 1:31.702 +0.882 15:40:21.285 6 1:32.665 +0.431 15:29:49.546
14 1:31.248 +0.428 15:41:52.533 7 1:32.920 +0.686 15:31:22.466 (42) Keith Lobban
15 1:31.063 +0.243 15:43:23.596 8 1:33.075 +0.841 15:32:55.541 1 1:34.814 +2.579 15:22:05.297
9 1:32.234 15:34:27.775 2 1:33.655 +1.420 15:23:38.952
(3) Ben Hurst 10 1:32.399 +0.165 15:36:00.174 3 1:32.584 +0.349 15:25:11.536
1 1:32.898 +1.817 15:22:02.453 11 1:33.380 +1.146 15:37:33.554 4 1:32.802 +0.567 15:26:44.338
2 1:32.133 +1.052 15:23:34.586 12 1:32.282 +0.048 15:39:05.836 5 1:33.068 +0.833 15:28:17.406
3 1:32.135 +1.054 15:25:06.721 13 1:32.775 +0.541 15:40:38.611 6 1:33.028 +0.793 15:29:50.434
4 1:31.621 +0.540 15:26:38.342 14 1:33.083 +0.849 15:42:11.694 7 1:32.671 +0.436 15:31:23.105
5 1:31.795 +0.714 15:28:10.137 15 1:32.657 +0.423 15:43:44.351 8 1:33.043 +0.808 15:32:56.148
6 1:31.510 +0.429 15:29:41.647 9 1:32.666 +0.431 15:34:28.814
7 1:31.568 +0.487 15:31:13.215 (41) Steve Bodrug 10 1:33.549 +1.314 15:36:02.363
8 1:31.330 +0.249 15:32:44.545 1 1:34.647 +2.552 15:22:05.045 11 1:32.299 +0.064 15:37:34.662
9 1:31.134 +0.053 15:34:15.679 2 1:32.922 +0.827 15:23:37.967 12 1:32.235 15:39:06.897
10 1:31.218 +0.137 15:35:46.897 3 1:32.305 +0.210 15:25:10.272 13 1:32.811 +0.576 15:40:39.708
1 1:31.520 +0.439 15:37:18.417 4 1:33.324 +1.229 15:26:43.596 14 1:32.881 +0.646 15:42:12.589
12 1:31.623 +0.542 15:38:50.040 5 1:32.257 +0.162 15:28:15.853 15 1:35.565 +3.330 15:43:48.154
13 1:31.081 15:40:21.121 6 1:33.041 +0.946 15:29:48.894
14 1:31.219 +0.138 15:41:52.340 7 1:33.048 +0.953 15:31:21.942 (53) Serge Lacroix
15 1:31.527 +0.446 15:43:23.867 8 1:33.786 +1.691 15:32:55.728 1 1:36.787 +4.004 15:22:07.693
9 1:32.557 +0.462 15:34:28.285 2 1:33.227 +0.444 15:23:40.920
(71) Shane Jantzi 10 1:32.296 +0.201 15:36:00.581 3 1:33.013 +0.230 15:25:13.933
1 1:32.352 +1.356 15:22:01.988 11 1:33.306 +1.211 15:37:33.887 4 1:33.319 +0.536 15:26:47.252
2 1:32.394 +1.398 15:23:34.382 12 1:32.095 15:39:05.982 5 1:33.349 +0.566 15:28:20.601
3 1:32.619 +1.623 15:25:07.001 13 1:32.804 +0.709 15:40:38.786 6 1:33.297 +0.514 15:29:53.898
4 1:31.783 +0.787 15:26:38.784 14 1:33.199 +1.104 15:42:11.985 7 1:33.121 +0.338 15:31:27.019
5 1:31.781 +0.785 15:28:10.565 15 1:32.676 +0.581 15:43:44.661 8 1:33.340 +0.557 15:33:00.359
6 1:31.277 +0.281 15:29:41.842 9 1:32.783 15:34:33.142
7 1:31.494 +0.498 15:31:13.336 (12) Graham Lobban 10 1:35.102 +2.319 15:36:08.244
8 1:31.636 +0.640 15:32:44.972 1 1:33.957 +1.778 15:22:04.004 1 1:33.542 +0.759 15:37:41.786
9 1:31.057 +0.061 15:34:16.029 2 1:32.636 +0.457 15:23:36.640 12 1:33.868 +1.085 15:39:15.654
10 1:30.996 15:35:47.025 3 1:32.923 +0.744 15:25:09.563 13 1:33.533 +0.750 15:40:49.187
1 1:31.849 +0.853 15:37:18.874 4 1:32.723 +0.544 15:26:42.286 14 1:33.969 +1.186 15:42:23.156
12 1:31.358 +0.362 15:38:50.232 5 1:33.098 +0.919 15:28:15.384 15 1:33.616 +0.833 15:43:56.772
13 1:31.178 +0.182 15:40:21.410 6 1:33.825 +1.646 15:29:49.209
14 1:31.224 +0.228 15:41:52.634 7 1:32.475 +0.296 15:31:21.684 (5) David Taylor
15 1:31.323 +0.327 15:43:23.957 8 1:33.336 +1.157 15:32:55.020 1 1:34.677 +2.226 15:22:04.834
9 1:33.121 +0.942 15:34:28.141 2 1:33.395 +0.944 15:23:38.229
(35) James Lindsay 10 1:33.765 +1.586 15:36:01.906 3 1:32.451 15:25:10.680
1 1:33.829 +2.334 15:22:03.701 11 1:32.193 +0.014 15:37:34.099 4 1:33.131 +0.680 15:26:43.811
2 1:32.081 +0.586 15:23:35.782 12 1:32.179 15:39:06.278 5 1:33.454 +1.003 15:28:17.265
3 1:31.879 +0.384 15:25:07.661 13 1:32.967 +0.788 15:40:39.245 6 1:32.879 +0.428 15:29:50.144
4 1:31.999 +0.504 15:26:39.660 14 1:32.808 +0.629 15:42:12.053 7 1:33.241 +0.790 15:31:23.385
5 1:31.522 +0.027 15:28:11.182 15 1:32.903 +0.724 15:43:44.956 8 1:33.276 +0.825 15:32:56.661
6 1:31.495 15:29:42.677 9 1:32.674 +0.223 15:34:29.335
7 1:31.832 +0.337 15:31:14.509 (02) Kevin Kapelke 10 1:45.023 +12.572 15:36:14.358
8 1:32.023 +0.528 15:32:46.532 1 1:35.011 +2.955 15:22:05.557 1 1:33.735 +1.284 15:37:48.093
Orbits

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann
Clerk of the Course: Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards: Aileen Ashman
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Toyo Tires F1600 Championship

BEMC Indian Summer Trophy Races

F1600
R16 - Race 3

Race (22:00 Time) started at 15:20:29

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km
17/09/2017 15:04-

|
H B
H N

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
12 1:32.981 +0.530 15:39:21.074 5 1:35.144 +0.438 15:28:29.753
13 1:33.172 +0.721 15:40:54.246 6 1:45.108 +10.402 15:30:14.861
14 1:32.756 +0.305 15:42:27.002 7 1:37.264 +2.558 15:31:52.125
15 1:32.916 +0.465 15:43:59.918 8 1:37.283 +2.577 15:33:29.408
9 1:36.665 +1.959 15:35:06.073
(23) Steve Wagland 10 1:36.505 +1.799 15:36:42.578
1 1:37.182 +3.595 15:22:08.245 11 1:36.436 +1.730 15:38:19.014
2 1:34.871 +1.284 15:23:43.116 12 1:36.484 +1.778 15:39:55.498
3 1:35.001 +1.414 15:25:18.117 13 1:36.602 +1.896 15:41:32.100
4 1:35.316 +1.729 15:26:53.433 14 1:36.561 +1.855 15:43:08.661
5 1:34.918 +1.331 15:28:28.351 15 1:37.940 +3.234 15:44:46.601
6 1:35.261 +1.674 15:30:03.612
7 1:34.877 +1.290 15:31:38.489 (28) Ross Smith
8 1:34.524 +0.937 15:33:13.013 1 1:39.953 +2.291 15:22:12.102
9 1:34.776 +1.189 15:34:47.789 2 1:39.824 +2.162 15:23:51.926
10 1:35.506 +1.919 15:36:23.295 3 1:40.180 +2.518 15:25:32.106
1 1:34.569 +0.982 15:37:57.864 4 1:39.940 +2.278 15:27:12.046
12 1:34.319 +0.732 15:39:32.183 5 1:39.325 +1.663 15:28:51.371
13 1:33.875 +0.288 15:41:06.058 6 1:39.298 +1.636 15:30:30.669
14 1:33.587 15:42:39.645 7 1:39.179 +1.517 15:32:09.848
15 1:34.089 +0.502 15:44:13.734 8 1:37.984 +0.322 15:33:47.832
9 1:37.662 15:35:25.494
(25) Mike Lee 10 1:38.730 +1.068 15:37:04.224
1 1:37.599 +4.006 15:22:08.517 11 1:37.751 +0.089 15:38:41.975
2 1:34.804 +1.211 15:23:43.321 12 1:39.290 +1.628 15:40:21.265
3 1:35.032 +1.439 15:25:18.353 13 1:38.383 +0.721 15:41:59.648
4 1:35.175 +1.582 15:26:53.528 14 1:38.145 +0.483 15:43:37.793
5 1:35.004 +1.411 15:28:28.532
6 1:35.771 +2.178 15:30:04.303 (96) Noel Castell
7 1:35.051 +1.458 15:31:39.354 1 1:41.014 +2.080 15:22:13.517
8 1:34.326 +0.733 15:33:13.680 2 1:39.698 +0.764 15:23:53.215
9 1:34.702 +1.109 15:34:48.382 3 1:39.757 +0.823 15:25:32.972
10 1:35.072 +1.479 15:36:23.454 4 1:40.120 +1.186 15:27:13.092
1" 1:34.770 +1.177 15:37:58.224 5 1:39.766 +0.832 15:28:52.858
12 1:34.333 +0.740 15:39:32.557 6 1:39.575 +0.641 15:30:32.433
13 1:33.734 +0.141 15:41:06.291 7 1:39.021 +0.087 15:32:11.454
14 1:33.996 +0.403 15:42:40.287 8 1:38.934 15:33:50.388
15 1:33.593 15:44:13.880 9 1:39.729 +0.795 15:35:30.117
10 1:40.111 +1.177 15:37:10.228
(44) Alexander Zeller 11 1:42.753 +3.819 15:38:52.981
1 1:38.084 +4.803 15:22:09.598 12 1:46.641 +7.707 15:40:39.622
2 1:35.239 +1.958 15:23:44.837 13 1:43.666 +4.732 15:42:23.288
3 1:34.573 +1.292 15:25:19.410 14 1:42.574 +3.640 15:44:05.862
4 1:34.968 +1.687 15:26:54.378
5 1:34.941 +1.660 15:28:29.319 (69) Bruce Kitchen
6 1:34.725 +1.444 15:30:04.044 1 1:42.694 +2.271 15:22:14.825
7 1:34.875 +1.594 15:31:38.919 2 1:40.944 +0.521 15:23:55.769
8 1:34.432 +1.151 15:33:13.351 3 1:40.423 15:25:36.192
9 1:34.774 +1.493 15:34:48.125 p4 19:15.656 +17:35.233 15:44:51.848
10 1:34.723 +1.442 15:36:22.848
1 1:34.885 +1.604 15:37:57.733 (32) Andrew Mason
12 1:36.255 +2.974 15:39:33.988 1 1:45.404 15:22:15.520
13 1:33.573 +0.292 15:41:07.561 p2 2:13.538 +28.134 15:24:29.058
14 1:33.408 +0.127 15:42:40.969
15 1:33.281 15:44:14.250
(82) Bill Tebbutt
1 1:37.743 +3.037 15:22:09.007
2 1:34.772 +0.066 15:23:43.779
3 1:36.124 +1.418 15:25:19.903
4 1:34.706 15:26:54.609
Orbits

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann
Clerk of the Course: Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards: Aileen Ashman
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Toyo Tires F1600 Championship

BEMC Indian Summer Trophy Races Lapchart
F1600 Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km ._._.

R16 - Race 3 17/09/2017 15:04- ......

Race (22:00 Time) started at 15:20:29

Competitors Laps
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Craig Willis (99) 1 99 71 99 99 3 3 99 99 3 3 99 3 99 3 3 99
Ben Hurst (3) 2 3 99 71 3 99 99 3 3 99 99 3 99 3 99 99 3
Shane Jantzi (71) 3 71 3 3 111 11 1 711 711 711 711 711 711 711 711 71
James Lindsay (35) 4 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35
Graham Lobban (12) 5 12 12 12 12 12 12 41 12 12 33 33 33 33 33 33 33
Andrew Mason (32) 6 32 33 33 33 33 41 12 41 33 12 41 41 41 44 4 M4
David Taylor (5) 7 5 5 41 41 41 33 33 33 41 41 12 12 12 12 12 12
Danby Crowder (33) 8 33 41 5 5 5 02 02 02 02 02 02 02 02 02 02 02
9

Steve Bodrug (41)
Keith Lobban (42)

41 42 02 02 02 5 5 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42
42 02 42 42 42 42 42 5 5 5 53 53 53 53 53 53

—y
o

Kevin Kapelke (02) 11 02 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 5 5 5 5 5 5
Serge Lacroix (53) 12 53 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 44 44 23 23 23 23
Mike Lee (25) 13 25 25 25 25 25 25 44 44 44 44 23 23 25 25 25 25
Steve Wagland (23) 14 23 82 82 44 44 44 25 25 25 25 25 25 44 44 44 44
Bill Tebbutt (82) 15 82 44 44 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82
Alexander Zeller (44) 16 44 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28
Bruce Kitchen (69) 17 69 96 96 96 96 96 96 96 96 96 96 96 96 96 96
Ross Smith (28) 18 28 69 69 69 69

Noel Castell (96) 19 96 32 32

- 20

- 21

Orbits
Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann
Clerk of the Course: Bob Stiver
Chair of Stewards: Aileen Ashman
Printed: 19/09/2017 21:23:42
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